Green Sheet Green Sheet Green Sheet Green Sheet Green Sheet Green Sheet

Department/Office/Council: Date Initiated:
PR - Farks and Recreation 20 MAY 2015 Green Sheet NO: 3162526
Contact Perseri & Blions: Department Sent To Person Initial/Date
Jody Martinez - 0 IP—arks and Recreation _H |
266-6424 1 [Parks and Recreation H Director |
Assign 2 [City Attorney |[_City Attorney 400 CH |
LSt R G elC EnTa by ?:Pber 3 [Financial Services |[ Fin Services 700 CH |
NA Routing 4 [Maynr's Office H Mayor's Office 390 CH 1
Doc. Type: OTHER Order 5 [Parks and Recreation | [Parks/K. Wells 400 CHA|
AGREEMENT/CONTRACT 6 | I ]
E-Document Required: N g I |
Document Contact: Kris W.
Contact Phone: 266-6438

Total # of Signature Pages 2 (Clip All Locations for Signature)

Action Requested:

Signatures approving Capitol Region Watershed District Grant Amendment #1
CHS Field (Lowertown Ballpark) Project

Recommendations: Approve (A) or Reject (R): Personal Service Contracts Must Answer the Following Questions:

Riznning Gommission 1. Has this person/firm ever worked under a contract for this department?

CIB Committee Yes No
Civil Service Commission 2. Has this person/firm ever been a city employee?
Yes No
A Staff 3. Does this person/firm possess a skill not normally possessed by any
A CF 13-1087 current city employee?
Yes No

Explain all yes answers on separate sheet and attach to green sheet.

Initiating Problem, Issues, Opportunity (Who, What, When, Where, Why): )
The Capitol Region Watershed District has awarded the Department of Parks and Recreation up to an additional $10,000 for the
cistern work at CHS Field.

Advantages If Approved:
The additional grant funds will allow for concrete etching of the interpretive cistern graphic.

Disadvantages If Approved:
None

Disadvantages If Not Approved:
The concrete etching will not be completed and the granted funds will be forfeit.

Tma.}g:;:;?:; $10,000.00 Cost/Revenue Budgeted: Y
Funding Source: Multiple Activity Number: C121R05100000

Financial Information:
(Explain)

May 20, 2015 4:09 PM Page 1



Amendment # 1

CRWD Special Grant Agreement Amendment

----------

The Agreement between the Capitol Region Watershed District (CRWD) and the City of Sain{.:.."..".o. ok

Paul, (GRANTEE) for construction of BMPs for Lowertown Regional Ballpark is hereby
amended to the following:

1. The District’s grant to the Grantee shall be amended from $325,000 to an amount not to
exceed $335,000.

2. The additional $10,000 is for installation of the attached interpretive cistern graphic
concrete etching design related to the rainwater harvesting project at Lowertown Ballpark.

Attachment: Concrete etching design for interpretive cistern graphic (dated 1/9/15) at
Lowertown Regional Ballpark

GRANTEE/CITY OF ST. PAUL CRWD REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant City Attorney

Date:

Director, Financial Services

Mayor

Director, Parks and Recreation

WCRWDCO1\Company\06 Projects\Special Grants\2014\Lowertown Ballpark\Grant application and
Contract\Lowertown Ballpark Grant Amendment 1.docx

CRWD Special Grant Agreement Amendment

..........
...........
----------
...........



S10Z/60/10

3134INCD GIALSVIEANYS
SIVIHILVIA

4asv
NOILONGOYd ¥04 LON JOVYNDIS MHvd1IveE
AN3IWNO0a NoIs3a an3id SHO

VZv1d 3ONVHLINT 1SV3 JOVYNDIS IAILTHHILNI
NOILWV2O0T 'S 3dAL NOIS

313¥ONOD G3LSVIEANYS

Ji1{{11]
EEERRREREEERRRERS
CEEERECEEEEREEREES
SALLEsRLEERERERRE
ERRERRRRERRERARARE
EREEECRRRREREREREE
RERECRARARERRRREE
SARERERRERAREREEE

Buineg Ja1ep)
" P|oyesnoH

00022

sasen puodes led eouo
=N S0UD 1B 190NEY

e

SOIHAVHOOINI SONIAVS H3LvM

$3ddId ANV SdO¥A HILVM

1d430NOD
JIHdVYO NY3L1SIO



4asv
ILIHONCD QILSVISANYS VZ¥1d 3ONVHINT 1Sv3 FOVNDIS FAILIULHILINI NOILONAOYHd HOd4 LON JOVNDIS Hevd1Ive
SLOZ/60/L0 SIVIHNILVN NOILLYDO1 +'s 3dAL NDIS AIN3IWND0A NOIS3A Q7314 SHO
SO = upiL

OIHJYHO N¥ILSIO XXXX/L'§
|

P ]

I E
_ =
¥ - wm
] i i _.\l_
|
|
; Pt
B ) 02
i : ﬁ _,“
_F ¥ Y
i | L ] l
4 |
= bl
ﬁ ﬁ__ﬁ :
i
.,.iﬂﬁijl‘f : ;
| B i

JIHAVYYO NY31SIO
AILIALHILNI LG



dasv

.._..wwu QDH.;

Mar3g

¥31SID 3HL NI 3DVHOLS NILVMNIY

313YONOD Q3LSVIGANYS VZ¥d JONVLINI LSV JOVNOIS FAILIFJUILNI NOILONGOHd HO4 LON FOVYNDIS Muvd1TveE
S10Z/60/10 SIVIHILYN NOILVY2O1 'S 3dAL NOIS INIWN20Q NOISAA Q7314 SHY
<Ok =)
OIHAVHD NYILSID XXXX/L'G
R FTIAl LEEE T s « s e .. "o . . e s s s e e s R Et s e NUPUIPS VP UPUVTPO Y st e e VWY woveeww vevewwww
N R ) .0 - e ses s .. " . . . s s s esa s s ss s . . ° sssee
Teseeon e . (N ] ] ® e s s nena s A . . sssss s s mnessennad ® ° Bsssssa
seseseds .o e e L P ICRara . .. . e s s s s s s assseseD ° [ @sesasse
Teesenew - . - e .o . .. "o . .o s s s s s s e sesssssua . . . sessasn@ .
s s s umuw .. . - B camanns .. "ea - > e s s s s s s s s s meannaa .s . e = sesssrnaed Baw s
se s ane PRI ) .e PRI . e . - ss s s ssesaseranan . . Sses s s eseacBORERNSe e
L] . RN s a “e e s e . v . e s s s s s s s s sl [ . ° R R
. as e L] L a2 eans . " . e s s s s s v e s vased mew .w Bessses s snsnsE0w
Al L] e ] ] L) e e w e .. . . = s s s s s Ee s LY ® . R LRI R R )
. e - - . PRy R . . s e m e - e s . R
. sssem = - - e anms PICRORCR R . »an s s s aean .- - Bess . R e
Al - - .8 [ L] L] [ ] - - w .. CRCRTY - - - . .. === - ee - e -9 ]
v Ge=s ss - sesvaws PR} . "es sesavesn s e e . - s sessssen®e R
. e ss . .o s s eama as s e s uan »en s e s mesan " sese . ass LR Gss s ssessssBEBEREN s ES
sssw .. . u mas e s e e asean . - aas s s s e . e e “asen CRCRCN Besseassssensanseee
sesa . asa=w s s sams s e e s saan - . . an PR .. e L sssssan “ssa Gessssssen
. .e " e s s asme PR R - . e PR ] - TN Bsessnes ssssna a
. (R sssa s e s e s . . . sa s s s e ssse . S R S ) Sssssceae LR )
-w LR ] e . CR IR assen s - . s 88 wna . s s Y e s s aasnaesa Sesssusss s
-w . asaw s P . .. .. s e esus . . ms s s s sraceananen sevean
~ RO ] .8 LR LR .. LU ) - L) LR - . LR ) . LR CRCRC I R SR S B R A B B L]
RN . . () s e s s u s . .. . sasasne ses . N R ] assan "
Tseaw 8 »esa ] sa s - .. . " snam e - sesea Besenes “aw
Tew @ s em Bes @ s s s - . “ew . . sss (RN ] Ssenswsr s el " e
[} L) LN ] sescw @as s e . . sesesean L] wen = s sssss e sesasEsranel - * e
e @ “ssa s een s . . semnem .. e L] (N ] L CRCR]
Tessean “w e sees . . [ ] . e sessn .o
cases® ses e - «w . L] . .. ] R ] Sasscsnssessansn . 2
s w0 ) ssswsn aas [ TR s messsseessanns e e .
s e aw s e Beesas - . . ssssvee osese e Beaw
weew - as =8B B8 esssam DR L e L] e
aessm sesw sasnen . sessean s ew s @eens . s
Tsssw PR GSssas s s auDRBIRERRE S CRCRC CRCY . sasw s s @ .
“eaw PRI Gs s s s s s s eREEsEEER Seaean ssp sessean .
. sssnam Bssssssssanesn sssase - ssssse eessas sessnam e
. .. . e s o .. sy w s es s s ssssssrnRREeE TN
s ese @esaase . . . . e e R I R e
ses s SassssnsecREBBEEE s .o . . A R R E T R AR A ] as e
sesese @esacassssanenn " e . sse BEes e enes LR
ssemnsswo sassss s s Beessesa L
s ersssuwe R R R ) . . L] @esssens® -
R R N R F R R I R R R R A I N e e ssssnme asscensa
W e s a8 s s EEsEEENEAEE e e .e . DRI ae s sne
T T R R R R RO RS SRR I O - CRCRCE | =aa Bses e
O S SIS T S S R O R s . »aa e @eesea
s eis saiae 8w s s e aee s e () . L] .a asswe L] sessw
S aiee e e e e o wie Ala e B .- »a s s . LR . e
c s s s s rearasaseamy .o L) .. L] e LR - -
P e e 3 85220288 . LR LI ass TR .
s s a s s s mrasanw .. “se (R ases TR .
S R N ] . “s @ e s “as -
R | ® @es TR - san L]
5. e e “«ee s
.9 s=se assessa

OIHdVHO NY3LSIO
AAILIHHYILNI LS



4dsvy
31IYONOD QALSYIGANYS VZ¥d SONVYLNT LSY3 JOVNOIS 3AILTEdHILNI NOILONJOYd HO4 10N JOVNDIS HuvdTIvE
SL0Z/60/10 SIVIHALYN NOILYJ01 1'S 3dAL NOIS ANIWNDOO0Aa NOIS3AA Q73id SHD

3Z1s71nd
OIHdVYO NY3LSID XXXX/'S

®© ¢ 00O 0 ¢ 0 00
@ o o @@ © ¢ ¢ ¢ 0 O
o 0o 0000000
c 00000000

o..o.o...?.
00 o 000000

OIHdYHO NY31SIO
JAILIALHILNI LS




